UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Label: SGAR-55012 Date introduced: February 6th, 2019 Author(s): Vice President Darusman Draft: Final Vote

Supporting LGBTQ Artwork Displayed throughout the University of Houston

Whereas, the University of Houston is recognized as the 2nd most LGBTQ-friendly campus in Texas by the Campus Pride Index^[1];

Whereas, the LGBTQ Resource Center is nationally acclaimed for its service to LGBTQ students^[2];

Whereas, artwork dedicated to and/or created by members of the LGBTQ community can provide a safe and welcoming environment for students in that community.

Therefore, be it resolved by the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

That the Student Government Association is in support of displaying artwork that is dedicated to and/or created by members of the LGBTQ community throughout the University of Houston System campuses;

Be it further resolved, that the Student Government Association is in support of temporary artwork efforts hosted by UHS Public Art that represent the LGBTQ community in a positive light.

Cameron Barrett Student Government President Date of President's Approval: ___/13/19

APPROVED

[1] https://www.campusprideindex.org/campuses/details/140?campus=university-of-houston[2] https://www.lgbtcampus.org/creating-change-conference

M



[1] https://www.campusprideindex.org/campuses/details/140?campus=university-of-houston[2] https://www.lgbtcampus.org/creating-change-conference